Regulation S-X of the SEC and should be read in conjunction with the Company�s historical audited consolidated
financial statements and unaudited interim consolidated financial statements.
   The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information does not purport to represent what the Company�s
consolidated results of operations or consolidated financial position would have been if this transaction had occurred
on the date indicated and are not intended to project the Company�s consolidated results of operations or consolidated
financial position for any future period or date.
   The unaudited pro forma adjustments are based on estimates and certain assumptions that the Company believes
are reasonable. The unaudited consolidated pro forma adjustments and primary assumptions are described in the
accompanying notes herein.

3

Edgar Filing: PROXYMED INC /FT LAUDERDALE/ - Form 8-K

4

ProxyMed, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of September 30, 2007
(Unaudited)

ProxyMed,
Inc. Cost

Historical Containment Pro Forma Pro Forma
Consolidated(a) Business(b) Adjustments(c) Consolidated

(In thousands)
Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 932 $ 66 $ 20,500(1) $ 932

(20,500)(2)
66(3)

Accounts Receivable Net 12,696 7,993 4,703
Note and Other Receivables 86 0 86
Inventory 571 0 571
Other Current Assets 1,378 266 1,112

Total Current Assets 15,663 8,325 66 7,404
Property and Equipment, Net 3,901 88 3,813
Goodwill, Net 11,870 8,176 3,694
Purchased Technology, Capitalized
Software & Other Intangible Assets, Net 10,353 7,222 3,131
Other Assets 2,725 260 (1,193)(4) 1,272

Total Assets $ 44,512 $ 24,071 $ (1,127) $ 19,314

Accounts payable, accrued expenses and
other current liabilities 11,918 2,150 (2,000)(5) 7,768
Current Portion of Capital Leases 835 0 835
Notes Payable and Current Portion of
Long-Term Debt 18,901 0 (16,500)(6) 1,601

(800)(7)

Deferred Revenue 238 0 238
Income Taxes payable 412 0 412

Total Current Liabilities 32,304 2,150 (19,300) 10,854
Convertible Notes 13,137 0 13,137
Other Long-Term Debt 89 0 (89)(7) 0
Long-Term Capital Leases 644 0 644
Long-Term Deferred Revenue and Other
Long-Term Liabilities 380 0 380

Total Liabilities 46,554 2,150 (19,389) 25,015
Stockholders� Equity
Preferred Stock 0 0
Common Stock 14 0 14

Edgar Filing: PROXYMED INC /FT LAUDERDALE/ - Form 8-K

5

Additional Paid-In Capital 245,448 230,483 230,483(8) 245,448
Retained Earnings (Deficit) (247,504) (208,562) (230,483)(8) (251,163)

66(3)
(1,200)(9)
(1,193)(4)
20,500(1)

89(7)

Total Stockholder�s Equity (2,042) 21,921 18,262 (5,701)
Total Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity $ 44,512 $ 24,071 $ (1,127) $ 19,314

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information.
4

Edgar Filing: PROXYMED INC /FT LAUDERDALE/ - Form 8-K

6

ProxyMed, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Consolidated
Statement of Operations

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2007
(Unaudited)

ProxyMed,
Inc Cost

Historical Containment Pro Forma Pro Forma
Consolidated

(a) Business (b)
Adjustments

(c) Consolidated
(In thousands except for share and per share data)

Net Revenues:
Transaction fees, cost containment
services and license fees $ 36,382 $ 14,408 $ 21,974

[…]

Write-off of impaired assets 21,550 14,409 7,141
Other expense, net 0 0 0
(Gain)/Loss on disposal of assets 12 0 12
Litigation settlements 0 0 0

Total Expenses 69,544 30,758 0 38,786

Operating income (loss) (28,222) (16,350) 0 (11,872)
Other (Income), net 0 0 0
Interest expense, net 3,308 0 (2,632)(1) 676

Income (loss) before income taxes (31,530) (16,350) 2,632 (12,548)
Provision for income taxes 0 0 0 0

Net Income (loss) $ (31,530) $ (16,350) $ 2,632 $ (12,548)

Basic and diluted weighted average
shares outstanding 13,422,076 13,422,076 13,422,076 13,422,076
Basic and diluted loss per share $ (2.35) $ (1.22) $ 0.20 $ (0.93)

Edgar Filing: PROXYMED INC /FT LAUDERDALE/ - Form 8-K

7

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information.
5

Edgar Filing: PROXYMED INC /FT LAUDERDALE/ - Form 8-K

8

ProxyMed, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Consolidated
Statement of Operations

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2006
(Unaudited)

ProxyMed,
Inc

Historical
Cost

Containment Pro Forma Pro Forma
Consolidated

(a) Business (b)
Adjustments

(c) Consolidated
(In thousands except for share and per share data)

Net Revenues:
Transaction fees, cost containment
services and license fees $ 42,842 $ 18,272 $ 24,570
Communication devices and other
tangible goods 6,773 0 6,773

49,615 18,272 31,343

Cost and expenses:
Cost of transaction fees, cost
containment services and license fees,
excluding depreciation and
amortization 10,873 5,382 5,491
Cost of laboratory communication
devices and other tangible goods,
excluding depreciation and
amortization 4,027 0 4,027
Selling, general and administrative
expenses 31,930 8,733 23,197
Depreciation and amortization 5,554 2,208 3,346
Write-off of impaired assets 0 0 0
Other expense, net 0 0 0
(Gain)/Loss on disposal of assets 0 0 0
Litigation settlements 0 0 0

Total Expenses 52,384 16,323 0 36,061

Operating income (loss) (2,769) 1,949 0 (4,718)
Other (Income), net 0 0 0
Interest expense, net 2,239 0 (1,563)(1) 676

Income (loss) before income taxes (5,008) 1,949 1,563 (5,394)
Provision for income taxes 0 760 760(2) 0

Net Income (loss) $ (5,008) $ 1,189 $ 803 $ (5,394)

Edgar Filing: PROXYMED INC /FT LAUDERDALE/ - Form 8-K

9

Basic and diluted weighted average
shares outstanding 13,206,994 13,206,994 13,206,994 13,206,994
Basic and diluted loss per share $ (0.38) $ 0.09 $ 0.06 $ (0.41)

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information.
6

Edgar Filing: PROXYMED INC /FT LAUDERDALE/ - Form 8-K

10

ProxyMed, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Consolidated
Statement of Operations

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2006
(Unaudited)

ProxyMed,
Inc

Historical
Cost

Containment Pro Forma Pro Forma
Consolidated

(a) Business (b)
Adjustments

(c) Consolidated
(In thousands except for share and per share data)

Net Revenues:
Transaction fees, cost containment
services and license fees $ 56,240 $ 23,886 $ 32,354
Communication devices and other
tangible goods 9,222 0 9,222

65,462 23,886 41,576

Cost and expenses:
Cost of transaction fees, cost
containment services and license fees,
excluding depreciation and
amortization 13,944 6,869 7,075
Cost of laboratory communication
devices and other tangible goods,
excluding depreciation and
amortization 5,389 0 5,389
Selling, general and administrative
expenses 41,787 11,830 29,957
Depreciation and amortization 7,379 2,919 4,460
Write-off of impaired assets 0 0 0
Other expense, net 0 0 0
(Gain)/Loss on disposal of assets 12 (7) 19
Litigation settlements 321 0 321

Total Expenses 68,832 21,611 0 47,221

Operating income (loss) (3,370) 2,275 0 (5,645)
Other (Income), net 0 0 0
Interest expense, net 3,240 0 (2,340)(1) 900
Income (loss) before income taxes (6,610) 2,275 2,340 (6,545)
Provision for income taxes 0 887 887(2) 0

Net Income (loss) $ (6,610) $ 1,388 $ 1,453 $ (6,545)

13,207,789 13,207,789 13,207,789 13,207,789

Edgar Filing: PROXYMED INC /FT LAUDERDALE/ - Form 8-K

11

Basic and diluted weighted average
shares outstanding
Basic and diluted loss per share $ (0.50) $ 0.11 $ 0.11 $ (0.50)

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information.
7

Edgar Filing: PROXYMED INC /FT LAUDERDALE/ - Form 8-K

12

ProxyMed, Inc. and Subsidiaries

Pro Forma Consolidated
Statement of Operations

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2005
(Unaudited)

ProxyMed,
Inc

Historical
Cost

Containment Pro Forma Pro Forma
Consolidated

(a) Business (b)